



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1358 and 1359 of 2005
and CRP No.2323 of 2016

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Mr.K.B.Rohith representing
Mr.R.Gururaj, Counsel on record for the
Appellants in both the Second Appeals
and the petitioners in CRP and Mr.Sabrish
representing M/s.Kingston Jerold, Counsel
on record for the respondents in both the
Second Appeals and CRP are before this
Court.

2.Representing Counsel for the
Appellants seeks two weeks time.

3.Request acceded to.

4.List the matter on 23.03.2026.

04.03.2026

jv