



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1358 and 1359 of 2005
and
C.R.P.No.2323 of 2016
and
C.M.P.Nos.17993 and 12013 of 2005

R. SAKTHIVEL, J,

No representation for the Appellants. Mr.Divine Rojer, representing Mr.S.Kingston Jerold, Counsel on record for the Respondent in both Appeals is before this Court.

2.With a view to give one more opportunity to the parties, these Second Appeals are adjourned to 21.04.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on that day.

26.03.2026

MPS