



**S.A.Nos.1358 & 1359 of 2005
and C.R.P.No.2323 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.17993 of 2005 & 12013 of 2016**

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

WEB COPY

The Counsel on record for the Appellants is before this Court and seeks a short accommodation.

2. Acceding to the request of Counsel for the Appellants, this Second Appeal is adjourned to 07.07.2026.

15.06.2026

mrr